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SUSTAINABLE DAIRY PRODUCTS

The Environmental Assistance Office provides guidance to permit applicants, offers environmental compliance 
assistance to Vermont businesses and municipalities, provides recognition programs for green businesses in 
Vermont, and provides assistance to municipal household hazardous waste programs. Staff assists businesses, 
communities, state agencies, and others to identify effective and economical ways to reduce waste at the source 
in order to avoid waste treatment and disposal costs and to safeguard human health and the environment.  
Regional staff provide permit assistance with DEC programs and others.

Helpful Links
http://dec.vermont.gov/environmental-assistance
http://dec.vermont.gov/environmental-assistance/dairy-assistance
http://dec.vermont.gov/environmental-assistance/permits

Contact Information
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation
Environmental Assistance Office
1 National Life Drive, Main 2
Montpelier, VT 05620
Main Telephone: 1-800-974-9559

Ed Antczak,
Program Manager   802-622-4111   Ed.Antczak@vermont.gov

     Regional Permit Specialist
John Fay
Springfield Office    802-279-4747   John.fay@vermont.gov
Pete Kopsco,
Montpelier and St. Johnsbury Office 802-505-5367   Pete.Kopsco@vermont.gov
Jeff McMahon,
Essex Office    802-477-2241   Jeff.McMahon@vermont.gov
Rick Oberkirch,
Rutland Office    802-282-6488   Rick.Oberkirch@vermon.gov

     Compliance Assistance Programs

Catherine Craig   802-622-4358   Catherine.craig@vermont.gov
Lynn Metcalf    802-522-0469   Lynn.Metcalf@vermont.gov
Celia Riechel    802-477-2669   Celia.Riechel@vermont.gov
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